
Creighton (7-9,3-4 Big East) -vs- Marquette (11-5,5-2 Big East)
01/08/26 at Al McGuire Center, Milwaukee, WI

 
 

 
 
Creighton 49

Marquette 67

Date: 01/08/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 1,297
Site: Al McGuire Center, Milwaukee, WI
Referees: Tasha Smith, Ryan Durham, Tom Danaher

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Creighton 7 17 2 23 49
Marquette 11 18 15 23 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Boffeli,Grace * 23 3-6 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 4 2 2 0 0 8
23 Gessert,Neleigh * 25 2-5 1-3 2-2 1-0 1 3 0 1 1 0 7
02 Townsend,Kennedy * 35 2-10 1-6 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 2 0 1 5
13 Heathcock,Allison * 28 1-5 1-5 2-2 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 2 5
24 Zediker,Ava * 22 0-4 0-1 4-4 0-2 2 1 1 4 0 2 4
01 McGee,Kendall 25 6-11 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 14
30 Gessert,Norah 23 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 3
35 Gentry,Elizabeth 15 0-5 0-3 3-4 3-0 3 2 0 3 0 1 3
09 Dacic,Tara 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-50 6-26 13-14 8-18 26 15 7 15 1 7 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-15   20.00 % 1-7   14.29 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 3-7   42.86 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 1-13   7.69 % 0-6   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-10   50.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 11-12   91.67 %
Total 15-50   30.0 % 6-26   23.1 % 13-14   92.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Porter,Olivia * 32 7-14 5-10 4-4 2-0 2 0 1 2 0 2 23
11 Forbes,Skylar * 31 5-12 1-4 1-1 3-7 10 3 3 4 0 0 12
22 Vice,Halle * 34 4-6 0-0 2-2 0-8 8 3 1 3 1 2 10
02 Mason,Jaidynn * 29 5-9 0-1 0-1 1-3 4 2 5 5 0 1 10
01 Volker,Lee * 33 3-5 1-3 0-0 2-3 5 4 4 1 1 0 7
14 Bediako,Jada 13 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 2 1 0 5
20 Meulemans,Jordan 24 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Smith,Charia 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
07 Utberg,Bridget 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Herring,Kam 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Akot,Ayuen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-52 7-22 8-10 9-26 35 14 14 17 3 5 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 3-8   37.50 % 3-3   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 0-6   0.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
4th Quarter 10-14   71.43 % 3-5   60.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
Total 26-52   50.0 % 7-22   31.8 % 8-10   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Creighton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marquette
FOUL  by GESSERT,NELEIGH 09:43

09:43 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by VICE,HALLE
09:43 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by VICE,HALLE

MISS 3PTR by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY 09:14
-- REBOUND DEF by VICE,HALLE

09:06 TURNOVER  by FORBES,SKYLAR
TURNOVER  by ZEDIKER,AVA 08:40

08:22 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MASON,JAIDYNN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BOFFELI,GRACE(in the paint) 08:04

-- REBOUND DEF by FORBES,SKYLAR
07:46 MISS LAYUP by FORBES,SKYLAR(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PORTER,OLIVIA
07:40 0-6 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by VICE,HALLE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ZEDIKER,AVA(in the paint) 07:26
-- REBOUND DEF by FORBES,SKYLAR

07:13 MISS 3PTR by PORTER,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY --
TURNOVER  by GESSERT,NELEIGH 07:08

06:49 TURNOVER  by VOLKER,LEE
MISS 3PTR by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY 06:28
REBOUND OFF by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON --
MISS 3PTR by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON 06:23

06:23 BLOCK  by VICE,HALLE
TURNOVER  by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY 06:22
REBOUND OFF by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY --

06:10 MISS LAYUP by PORTER,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PORTER,OLIVIA

06:05 0-8 H 8 GOOD TIPIN by PORTER,OLIVIA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY(in the paint) 05:43 2-8 H 6
ASSIST  by BOFFELI,GRACE --

05:24 TURNOVER  by MASON,JAIDYNN
STEAL  by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY 05:24
FOUL  by BOFFELI,GRACE 05:16
TURNOVER  by BOFFELI,GRACE 05:16

05:16 SUB OUT by MASON,JAIDYNN
05:16 SUB IN by MEULEMANS,JORDAN

SUB OUT by GESSERT,NELEIGH 05:16
SUB OUT by ZEDIKER,AVA 05:16
SUB OUT by BOFFELI,GRACE 05:16
SUB IN by MCGEE,KENDALL 05:16
SUB IN by GESSERT,NORAH 05:16
SUB IN by GENTRY,ELIZABETH 05:16

04:57 MISS 3PTR by VOLKER,LEE
REBOUND DEF by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON --

04:57 FOUL  by FORBES,SKYLAR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57
MISS JUMPER by MCGEE,KENDALL 04:41
REBOUND OFF by GENTRY,ELIZABETH --
MISS JUMPER by GESSERT,NORAH 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by FORBES,SKYLAR
FOUL  by GENTRY,ELIZABETH 04:12

04:05 TURNOVER  by PORTER,OLIVIA
04:05 SUB OUT by PORTER,OLIVIA
04:05 SUB IN by MASON,JAIDYNN

GOOD LAYUP by MCGEE,KENDALL(in the paint) 03:45 4-8 H 4
03:35 MISS JUMPER by MASON,JAIDYNN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GESSERT,NORAH --
MISS 3PTR by GENTRY,ELIZABETH 03:16



-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,JAIDYNN
03:04 TURNOVER  by MASON,JAIDYNN

STEAL  by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON 03:04
SUB OUT by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON 03:04
SUB IN by ZEDIKER,AVA 03:04
MISS JUMPER by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by VOLKER,LEE
02:36 4-11 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by FORBES,SKYLAR

-- ASSIST  by MASON,JAIDYNN
MISS 3PTR by GESSERT,NORAH 02:05

-- REBOUND DEF by VICE,HALLE
01:56 TURNOVER  by FORBES,SKYLAR

SUB OUT by GENTRY,ELIZABETH 01:56
SUB IN by BOFFELI,GRACE 01:56
MISS LAYUP by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY(in the paint) 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by VICE,HALLE
01:23 MISS JUMPER by VICE,HALLE

REBOUND DEF by BOFFELI,GRACE --
GOOD 3PTR by MCGEE,KENDALL 01:10 7-11 H 4
ASSIST  by BOFFELI,GRACE --

00:49 MISS JUMPER by VICE,HALLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ZEDIKER,AVA --
MISS 3PTR by MCGEE,KENDALL 00:31

00:31 SUB OUT by VOLKER,LEE
00:31 SUB IN by PORTER,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY 00:31
SUB OUT by GESSERT,NORAH 00:31
SUB IN by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON 00:31
SUB IN by GESSERT,NELEIGH 00:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:03 TURNOVER  by FORBES,SKYLAR

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Creighton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marquette
TURNOVER  by ZEDIKER,AVA 09:52

09:37 MISS 3PTR by FORBES,SKYLAR
REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,KENDALL --
MISS 3PTR by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON 09:23

-- REBOUND DEF by VICE,HALLE
08:52 MISS 3PTR by MEULEMANS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by BOFFELI,GRACE --
TURNOVER  by ZEDIKER,AVA 08:46

08:46 STEAL  by MASON,JAIDYNN
08:42 MISS LAYUP by MASON,JAIDYNN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
08:41 SUB OUT by FORBES,SKYLAR
08:41 SUB IN by BEDIAKO,JADA

SUB OUT by ZEDIKER,AVA 08:41
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY 08:41
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BOFFELI,GRACE(in the paint) 08:13 9-11 H 2

07:42 MISS JUMPER by PORTER,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by BEDIAKO,JADA

07:31 MISS JUMPER by MASON,JAIDYNN
REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY --
GOOD 3PTR by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY(fastbreak) 07:19 12-11 V 1
ASSIST  by MCGEE,KENDALL --

06:48 12-13 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by MASON,JAIDYNN
GOOD JUMPER by MCGEE,KENDALL 06:15 14-13 V 1

06:00 MISS 3PTR by MEULEMANS,JORDAN
BLOCK  by GESSERT,NELEIGH 06:00



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:58 SUB OUT by MASON,JAIDYNN
05:58 SUB OUT by VICE,HALLE
05:58 SUB IN by VOLKER,LEE
05:58 SUB IN by FORBES,SKYLAR

SUB OUT by MCGEE,KENDALL 05:58
SUB OUT by BOFFELI,GRACE 05:58
SUB IN by GESSERT,NORAH 05:58
SUB IN by GENTRY,ELIZABETH 05:58
MISS LAYUP by GENTRY,ELIZABETH(in the paint) 05:34

-- REBOUND DEF by FORBES,SKYLAR
05:07 MISS 3PTR by PORTER,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND OFF by FORBES,SKYLAR
04:52 MISS 3PTR by PORTER,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON --
MISS 3PTR by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY 04:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BEDIAKO,JADA
04:31 14-16 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by VOLKER,LEE

-- ASSIST  by FORBES,SKYLAR
MISS 3PTR by GENTRY,ELIZABETH 04:01

-- REBOUND DEF by FORBES,SKYLAR
FOUL  by GENTRY,ELIZABETH 03:57

03:57 SUB OUT by BEDIAKO,JADA
03:57 SUB OUT by MEULEMANS,JORDAN
03:57 SUB IN by MASON,JAIDYNN
03:57 SUB IN by VICE,HALLE
03:49 14-18 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by VICE,HALLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MASON,JAIDYNN
GOOD 3PTR by GESSERT,NELEIGH 03:35 17-18 H 1
ASSIST  by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON --
FOUL  by GESSERT,NELEIGH 03:29
SUB OUT by GESSERT,NELEIGH 03:29
SUB OUT by GENTRY,ELIZABETH 03:29
SUB IN by MCGEE,KENDALL 03:29
SUB IN by BOFFELI,GRACE 03:29

03:22 17-20 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by FORBES,SKYLAR(in the paint)
FOUL  by BOFFELI,GRACE 03:22

03:22 17-21 H 4 GOOD FT by FORBES,SKYLAR
GOOD JUMPER by MCGEE,KENDALL(in the paint) 03:07 19-21 H 2

02:48 19-24 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by PORTER,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST  by FORBES,SKYLAR

MISS LAYUP by BOFFELI,GRACE(in the paint) 02:24
-- REBOUND DEF by FORBES,SKYLAR

02:18 TURNOVER  by MASON,JAIDYNN
GOOD 3PTR by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON 01:55 22-24 H 2
ASSIST  by MCGEE,KENDALL --

01:40 TURNOVER  by PORTER,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by GESSERT,NORAH 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by VOLKER,LEE
FOUL  by GESSERT,NORAH 01:01

01:01 22-25 H 3 GOOD FT by PORTER,OLIVIA
01:01 22-26 H 4 GOOD FT by PORTER,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by BOFFELI,GRACE 01:01
SUB IN by GESSERT,NELEIGH 01:01

00:51 FOUL  by FORBES,SKYLAR
00:51 SUB OUT by VICE,HALLE
00:51 SUB IN by MEULEMANS,JORDAN

SUB OUT by GESSERT,NELEIGH 00:51
SUB IN by ZEDIKER,AVA 00:51
GOOD FT by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON 00:51 23-26 H 3
GOOD FT by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON 00:51 24-26 H 2



00:38 24-29 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by PORTER,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST  by MASON,JAIDYNN

TURNOVER  by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY 00:01
00:01 SUB OUT by FORBES,SKYLAR
00:01 SUB IN by VICE,HALLE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Creighton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marquette
10:00 SUB OUT by MEULEMANS,JORDAN
10:00 SUB IN by FORBES,SKYLAR

SUB OUT by MCGEE,KENDALL 10:00
SUB OUT by GESSERT,NORAH 10:00
SUB IN by GESSERT,NELEIGH 10:00
SUB IN by BOFFELI,GRACE 10:00

09:41 TURNOVER  by MASON,JAIDYNN
MISS LAYUP by ZEDIKER,AVA(in the paint) 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,JAIDYNN
09:13 MISS 3PTR by VOLKER,LEE

-- REBOUND OFF by FORBES,SKYLAR
09:01 24-31 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by VOLKER,LEE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON 08:26
08:26 BLOCK  by VOLKER,LEE

TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:10 MISS 3PTR by PORTER,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by VOLKER,LEE

07:56 MISS 3PTR by MASON,JAIDYNN
REBOUND DEF by ZEDIKER,AVA --
MISS LAYUP by ZEDIKER,AVA(in the paint) 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by VICE,HALLE
07:35 MISS 3PTR by FORBES,SKYLAR

REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY --
MISS 3PTR by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY 07:15

-- REBOUND DEF by FORBES,SKYLAR
07:01 MISS 3PTR by PORTER,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND OFF by FORBES,SKYLAR
06:56 24-33 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by FORBES,SKYLAR(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:55
06:55 SUB OUT by MASON,JAIDYNN
06:55 SUB IN by MEULEMANS,JORDAN

SUB OUT by GESSERT,NELEIGH 06:55
SUB OUT by ZEDIKER,AVA 06:55
SUB IN by MCGEE,KENDALL 06:55
SUB IN by GESSERT,NORAH 06:55
MISS JUMPER by MCGEE,KENDALL 06:37
REBOUND OFF by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON --
GOOD LAYUP by BOFFELI,GRACE(in the paint) 06:23 26-33 H 7

06:15 FOUL  by VICE,HALLE
06:15 TURNOVER  by VICE,HALLE

TURNOVER  by BOFFELI,GRACE 05:52
05:52 STEAL  by VICE,HALLE
05:48 TURNOVER  by VICE,HALLE

STEAL  by GESSERT,NORAH 05:48
05:48 FOUL  by VOLKER,LEE

SUB OUT by GESSERT,NORAH 05:48
SUB IN by GESSERT,NELEIGH 05:48
MISS 3PTR by MCGEE,KENDALL 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by VICE,HALLE
FOUL  by GESSERT,NELEIGH 05:30

05:14 MISS LAYUP by FORBES,SKYLAR(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by BOFFELI,GRACE --
04:55 FOUL  by FORBES,SKYLAR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:55
04:55 SUB OUT by FORBES,SKYLAR
04:55 SUB IN by BEDIAKO,JADA

SUB OUT by BOFFELI,GRACE 04:55
SUB IN by GENTRY,ELIZABETH 04:55
MISS 3PTR by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON 04:45
REBOUND OFF by GENTRY,ELIZABETH --
TURNOVER  by GENTRY,ELIZABETH 04:25

04:25 SUB OUT by PORTER,OLIVIA
04:25 SUB IN by MASON,JAIDYNN
04:01 26-35 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by BEDIAKO,JADA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VOLKER,LEE
FOUL  by MCGEE,KENDALL 04:01

04:01 26-36 H 10 GOOD FT by BEDIAKO,JADA
MISS 3PTR by MCGEE,KENDALL 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:14 TURNOVER  by BEDIAKO,JADA

STEAL  by GENTRY,ELIZABETH 03:14
MISS 3PTR by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY(fastbreak) 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MEULEMANS,JORDAN
02:58 MISS 3PTR by MEULEMANS,JORDAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY --
MISS JUMPER by GENTRY,ELIZABETH 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,JAIDYNN
02:21 TURNOVER  by BEDIAKO,JADA

SUB OUT by MCGEE,KENDALL 02:21
SUB OUT by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON 02:21
SUB OUT by GENTRY,ELIZABETH 02:21
SUB IN by ZEDIKER,AVA 02:21
SUB IN by GESSERT,NORAH 02:21
SUB IN by BOFFELI,GRACE 02:21
MISS LAYUP by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY(in the paint) 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by VICE,HALLE
01:45 26-38 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MASON,JAIDYNN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BOFFELI,GRACE(in the paint) 01:23
01:23 BLOCK  by BEDIAKO,JADA

-- REBOUND DEF by VICE,HALLE
01:15 26-40 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by VOLKER,LEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GESSERT,NORAH 01:02
01:02 SUB OUT by MASON,JAIDYNN
01:02 SUB IN by PORTER,OLIVIA
00:30 26-42 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by VICE,HALLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VOLKER,LEE
TURNOVER  by ZEDIKER,AVA 00:04

00:04 STEAL  by PORTER,OLIVIA
FOUL  by BOFFELI,GRACE 00:00

00:00 26-43 H 17 GOOD FT by PORTER,OLIVIA(fastbreak)
00:00 26-44 H 18 GOOD FT by PORTER,OLIVIA(fastbreak)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Creighton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marquette
10:00 SUB OUT by VICE,HALLE
10:00 SUB IN by FORBES,SKYLAR

SUB OUT by ZEDIKER,AVA 10:00
SUB OUT by GESSERT,NORAH 10:00
SUB IN by MCGEE,KENDALL 10:00
SUB IN by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON 10:00

09:45 26-47 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by PORTER,OLIVIA



-- ASSIST  by FORBES,SKYLAR
09:16 FOUL  by BEDIAKO,JADA
08:57 FOUL  by BEDIAKO,JADA

GOOD FT by BOFFELI,GRACE 08:57 27-47 H 20
GOOD FT by BOFFELI,GRACE 08:57 28-47 H 19

08:44 28-49 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by BEDIAKO,JADA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VOLKER,LEE

FOUL  by BOFFELI,GRACE 08:44
08:44 MISS FT by BEDIAKO,JADA

-- REBOUND OFF by VOLKER,LEE
FOUL  by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON 08:39
SUB OUT by GESSERT,NELEIGH 08:39
SUB IN by GESSERT,NORAH 08:39

08:39 SUB OUT by MEULEMANS,JORDAN
08:39 SUB IN by MASON,JAIDYNN
08:33 28-51 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by MASON,JAIDYNN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GESSERT,NORAH 08:17 31-51 H 20
ASSIST  by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY --
FOUL  by GESSERT,NORAH 08:02

07:54 TURNOVER  by MASON,JAIDYNN
STEAL  by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON 07:54

07:39 FOUL  by VOLKER,LEE
07:39 SUB OUT by BEDIAKO,JADA
07:39 SUB IN by VICE,HALLE

GOOD LAYUP by BOFFELI,GRACE(in the paint) 07:32 33-51 H 18
07:13 MISS LAYUP by FORBES,SKYLAR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,KENDALL --
TURNOVER  by MCGEE,KENDALL 07:07

06:58 MISS 3PTR by FORBES,SKYLAR
REBOUND DEF by BOFFELI,GRACE --

06:43 FOUL  by VOLKER,LEE
06:43 SUB OUT by VOLKER,LEE
06:43 SUB IN by MEULEMANS,JORDAN

SUB OUT by MCGEE,KENDALL 06:43
SUB OUT by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON 06:43
SUB OUT by BOFFELI,GRACE 06:43
SUB IN by GESSERT,NELEIGH 06:43
SUB IN by ZEDIKER,AVA 06:43
SUB IN by GENTRY,ELIZABETH 06:43

06:40 FOUL  by VICE,HALLE
GOOD FT by GESSERT,NELEIGH 06:40 34-51 H 17
GOOD FT by GESSERT,NELEIGH 06:40 35-51 H 16

06:25 MISS 3PTR by MEULEMANS,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by MASON,JAIDYNN

FOUL  by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY 06:11
05:57 35-53 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by VICE,HALLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PORTER,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by GENTRY,ELIZABETH 05:50
REBOUND OFF by GESSERT,NELEIGH --
MISS JUMPER by GESSERT,NELEIGH 05:38
REBOUND OFF by GENTRY,ELIZABETH --

05:36 SUB OUT by MASON,JAIDYNN
05:36 SUB IN by VOLKER,LEE

GOOD JUMPER by GESSERT,NELEIGH 05:33 37-53 H 16
04:53 37-56 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by PORTER,OLIVIA

-- ASSIST  by VICE,HALLE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:42
MISS 3PTR by GESSERT,NELEIGH 04:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:33 FOUL  by VICE,HALLE
GOOD FT by GENTRY,ELIZABETH 04:33 38-56 H 18
MISS FT by GENTRY,ELIZABETH 04:33



-- REBOUND DEF by VOLKER,LEE
04:14 38-58 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by FORBES,SKYLAR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GESSERT,NELEIGH 03:56
REBOUND OFF by GESSERT,NORAH --

03:40 FOUL  by VOLKER,LEE
03:40 SUB OUT by VOLKER,LEE
03:40 SUB IN by MASON,JAIDYNN

SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY 03:40
SUB OUT by GESSERT,NELEIGH 03:40
SUB IN by MCGEE,KENDALL 03:40
SUB IN by DACIC,TARA 03:40
GOOD FT by GENTRY,ELIZABETH 03:40 39-58 H 19
GOOD FT by GENTRY,ELIZABETH 03:40 40-58 H 18

03:17 40-60 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by MASON,JAIDYNN(in the paint)
FOUL  by ZEDIKER,AVA 03:17

03:17 MISS FT by MASON,JAIDYNN
REBOUND DEF by DACIC,TARA --

02:55 FOUL  by MASON,JAIDYNN
02:55 SUB OUT by MEULEMANS,JORDAN
02:55 SUB IN by VOLKER,LEE

GOOD FT by ZEDIKER,AVA 02:55 41-60 H 19
GOOD FT by ZEDIKER,AVA 02:55 42-60 H 18

02:45 MISS JUMPER by FORBES,SKYLAR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:40 FOUL  by MASON,JAIDYNN
GOOD FT by ZEDIKER,AVA 02:40 43-60 H 17
GOOD FT by ZEDIKER,AVA 02:40 44-60 H 16

02:26 44-63 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by PORTER,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST  by MASON,JAIDYNN

TURNOVER  by GENTRY,ELIZABETH 02:12
02:12 STEAL  by VICE,HALLE
02:08 TURNOVER  by VICE,HALLE

STEAL  by ZEDIKER,AVA 02:08
GOOD JUMPER by MCGEE,KENDALL 01:50 46-63 H 17

01:42 46-65 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,OLIVIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VOLKER,LEE

TURNOVER  by GENTRY,ELIZABETH 01:30
01:30 STEAL  by PORTER,OLIVIA
01:16 46-67 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by FORBES,SKYLAR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MASON,JAIDYNN
GOOD 3PTR by MCGEE,KENDALL 00:50 49-67 H 18
ASSIST  by ZEDIKER,AVA --

00:44 TURNOVER  by FORBES,SKYLAR
STEAL  by ZEDIKER,AVA 00:44

00:44 SUB OUT by VOLKER,LEE
00:44 SUB OUT by MASON,JAIDYNN
00:44 SUB OUT by FORBES,SKYLAR
00:44 SUB OUT by VICE,HALLE
00:44 SUB OUT by PORTER,OLIVIA
00:44 SUB IN by SMITH,CHARIA
00:44 SUB IN by UTBERG,BRIDGET
00:44 SUB IN by HERRING,KAM
00:44 SUB IN by BEDIAKO,JADA
00:44 SUB IN by AKOT,AYUEN

MISS 3PTR by ZEDIKER,AVA 00:28
-- REBOUND DEF by UTBERG,BRIDGET


